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Calendar 2 2024Calendar 2 2024 Cromwell 1, Cromwell 2, Bannockburn & 
Pisa Moorings, Omakau & Ophir, Ranfurly & Naseby

= Public holiday

Public holiday Date Collection information:

Labour Day Mon 28 Oct There will be no collection Mon 28 Oct. 
All collections will be one day later and will be carried out Tues - Fri.

Christmas Day
Boxing Day

Wed 25 Dec
Thurs 26 Dec

There will be no collection Wed 25 Dec or Thur 26 Dec. 
Wed collections will be carried out Fri 27 Dec.
Thurs collections will be carried out Sat 28 Dec.
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Public Holiday InformationPublic Holiday Information

My collection day is:

RED WEEK

YELLOW WEEK

YELLOW AND 
BLUE WEEK

Bin facing 
the road

Place your bins close to 
the kerb, facing the road 
and clear of driveways 
and entrances.

Note: Rural route 
collections may occur 
before 7am.

Bins need to be 1m away from parked 
cars, poles and letter boxes. 
Bins must have a clear 3m above them, 
for example to tree branches. 
Bins must have 30-50cm gap between.

30cm

1m1m

3m

Do not overfill bins, bin lid must be closed. Over-filled and 
over-weight bins will not be collected. 
Please ensure the material in each bin is free to tip out – do 
not wedge or compact items into the bin.

Bins out by 7.00am

Bins to go out for 
each week are:

If your bin was out by 7am 
and you think it has been 
missed for collection, then 
please report it via “Do 
it Online” on the CODC 
website or the CODC Bin 
App within 24 hours of the 
collection day.
The collection trucks 
have cameras to check 
for missed bins and 
contaminated material. 
Footage will be accessed 
for missed bin requests.

28
25 26



Public holiday Date Collection information:

New Year’s Day
Day after New Year’s Day

Wed 1 Jan
Thurs 2 Jan

There will be no collection Wed 1 Jan or Thurs 2 Jan. 
Wednesday collections will be carried out Fri 3 Jan.
Thursday collections will be carried out Sat 4 Jan.

Waitangi Day Thurs 6 Feb There will be no collection Thurs 6 Feb. 
Thursday collections will be carried out Fri 7 Feb.

Otago Anniversary Day Mon 24 Mar There will be no collection Mon 24 Mar. 
All collections will be one day later and will be carried out Tues – Fri.

Good Friday Fri 18 Apr No impact. Collections will be on regular days this week.

Easter Monday
ANZAC Day

Mon 21 Apr
Fri 25 Apr

There will be no collection on Mon 21 Apr or Fri 25 Apr.
Mon, Tues and Wed collections will be one day later and be carried 
out Tues - Thurs. Thurs collections will be carried out Sat 26 Apr .

King’s Birthday Mon 2 Jun There will be no collection Mon 2 Jun. 
All collections will be one day later and be carried out Tues - Fri.

Matariki Fri 20 Jun No impact. Collections will be on regular days this week.

My collection day is:

www.codc.govt.nz
PO Box 122 Alexandra 9340
03 440 0056  |  info@codc.govt.nz

Calendar 2 2025Calendar 2 2025

January 2025January 2025 February 2025February 2025 March 2025March 2025

Scan the QR code to access 
the CODC Recycling and 
Rubbish Website pages for 
info on collection days, all 
CODC waste services and 
online forms.

Download the CODC Bin App 
for weekly bin reminders, what 
can go in each bin and more 
info on all CODC recycling 
and waste services.
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Bins out by 7.00am

= Public holidayPublic Holiday InformationPublic Holiday Information
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Cromwell 1, Cromwell 2, Bannockburn & 
Pisa Moorings, Omakau & Ophir, Ranfurly & Naseby


